PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1344

- Page 1, line 6, remove "adjacent", replace "an" with "a surface", and after "in" insert "a parcel of"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "adjoining" with "connected by", after "line" insert "to another parcel of land in which that person has a surface interest or to a highway", and after "commissioners" insert "in an unorganized township or the board of township supervisors in an organized township"
- Page 1, line 8, after the second "line" insert "for the purpose of travel for agricultural purposes.

 The petition may be approved"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "other property in which the petitioner has an" with "the parcel of land"
- Page 1, line 11, remove "interest"
- Page 1, line 12, replace ", provide minimal maintenance for the improvement, and assume liability for" with "to standards approved by the board."
- Page 1, remove lines 13 through 17

Renumber accordingly